Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Environment, Forest & Climate Change Forest-03 Section www.moefcc.gov.bd

No. 22.00.0000.068.99.008.2016-44

Deputation Order

The undersigned is directed to convey the Government's approval of deputation to Mr. Md. Shahin Kabir, Assistant Conservator of Forest, Divisional Forest Officer (Current Charge), Wildlife Management & Nature Conservation Division, Sherpur for attending Master's Program for Future Global Leaders in Environmental Policy (MGLEP) at the International School of Urban Sciences in the University of Seoul, South Korea from 08 February, 2023 to 31 December, 2024 under the following terms and conditions:

- a. He will start his journey for South Korea on a convenient date near to 08 February, 2023.
- b. The approved period of this course and the time spent for travel and transit will be treated as on duty;
- c. He will draw all parts of his pays and allowances in local currency and not in foreign currency;
- d. All expenses related to this program will be borne by University of Seoul accredited by Ministry of Environment Korea;
- e. He will not be allowed to stay abroad more than the approved period;
- f. Before being considered for another overseas programme, he will have to serve the government for four years after returning from the programme;
- g. He will have to submit a report on the course to the Foreign Training Branch of the Ministry of Environment, Forest & Climate Change within five days after his return from the Course.
- 2. This order is issued with the approval of the competent authority.

(Debamoy Dewan)
Deputy Secretary

Date: 01/02/2023

Deputy Secretary Phone:8802-223354418 forest3@moef.gov.bd

Copy for kind information and necessary action (Not according to seniority) External

- 1 Senior Secretary, Economic Relations Division, Dhaka.
- 2. Senior Secretary, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Dhaka.
- 2. Director General, Immigration and Passport, Dhaka.
- 3. The South Korean Embassy in Bangladesh, 4, Madani Avenue, Baridhara, Dhaka-1212.
- 4. The Bangladesh Embassy in South Korea, 310-22, Dongbinggodong, Yongsan-gu, Seoul, 140-817, South Korea.
- 5. Director General (Consular), M/O Foreign Affairs, Dhaka (with request to issue Not Verbale).
- 6. Director, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka,

Internal

- 1. Additional Secretary (Admin), Ministry of Environment, Forest & Climate Change.
- 2. Chief Conservator of Forest (Current Charge), Forest Department, Bana Bhaban, Agargaon, Dhaka.
- 3. PS to Secretary, Ministry of Environment, Forest & Climate Change.
- 4. Systems Analyst, Ministry of Environment, Forest & Climate Change.
- 5. Chief Accounts and Finance Officer, Ministry of Environment, Forest & Climate Change, Segunbagicha, Dhaka. Personal

Mr. Md. Shahin Kabir, Assistant Conservator of Forest, Divisional Forest Officer (Current Charge), Wildlife Management & Nature Conservation Division, Sherpur.